

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Hinrichsen

1 Amend the State, Veterans, and Military Affairs Committee Report, dated  
2 April 27, 2023, page 1, strike lines 8 through 10 and substitute:

3 "Page 2 of the bill, strike lines 7 through 10 and substitute:

4 "(a) "ELIGIBLE VETERAN" MEANS A VETERAN WHO LIVES IN A  
5 VETERANS COMMUNITY LIVING CENTER, AS DEFINED IN SECTION  
6 26-12-102."."

7 Page 5 of the reengrossed bill, strike lines 8 through 16 and substitute:

8 "SECTION 3. **Safety clause.** The general assembly hereby finds,  
9 determines, and declares that this act is necessary for the immediate  
10 preservation of the public peace, health, or safety."

11 Page 1 of the bill, strike lines 102 and 103 and substitute "VETERANS,  
12 AND, IN".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*